
2.88

2.86

2.87

3.08

3.02

2.58

2.60

2.71

3.05

2.93

2.97
3.09

2.97

2.95

2.99

 N3  C4 

 C2 

 N1  C6 

 N6 

 C5 

 N7 

 C8 

 N9 

 C1’

 C2’  O2’

 C3’

 O3’

 O4’

 C4’

 C5’

 O5’

 PA 

 O3A

 O2A

 O1A

 PB  N3B O2B

 O1B  PG 

 O3G

 O2G

 O1G

 CG 

 OD2

 OD1

 CB 

 C  

 O  

 CA 

 N  

 CD 

 OE2

 OE1

 CG 

 CB 

 C  

 O  

 CA 

 N  

 CE 

 NZ 

 CD 

 CG 

 CB 

 C  

 O  

 CA 

 N  

 CB  CG2

 OG1

 C   O  

 CA 
 N  

MG  

MG  

 CB  CG2

 CG1

 C  

 O  

 CA 

 N  

 CZ 

 NH2

 NH1

 NE 

 CD 

 CG 

 CB 

 C  

 O  

 CA 

 N  

 C  

 O  

 CA 

 CB 
 N  

 CD 
 OE2

 OE1

 CG 

 CB 

 C  

 O  

 CA 

 N  

 CD 
 OE2

 OE1

 CG 

 CB 

 C  
 O  

 CA  N  

 CE 

 NZ 

 CD 

 CG 

 CB 

 C  

 O  

 CA 

 N  

 CG 

 ND2

 OD1

 CB 

 C  

 O  

 CA 

 N  

Val 57(E)

Leu 173(E)

Met 120(E)

Phe 327(E)

Ala 70(E)

Asn 20(A)

Gly 55(E)

Val 104(E)

Tyr 122(E)

Anp 401(E)

Asp 184(E)

Glu 127(E)

Lys 72(E)

Thr 183(E)

 MG 402(E)

 MG 403(E)

Val 123(E)

Arg 18(A)

Ala 21(A)

Glu 170(E)

Glu 121(E)

Lys 168(E)

Asn 171(E)


